

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 200 of 2019

Kripa Shanker @ Sanjay Pandey **Versus** Vijendra Bhatnagar

29/04/2019	<p>Shri Kishore Bhaduri, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent on I.A. No.1 for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, record of the trial Court be summoned.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Prashant Kumar Mishra)</b> Acting Chief Justice</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p> <p>Ankit</p>