

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No. 317 of 2019**

Sanjay Pandey @ Kripa Shanker **Versus** Vijendra Bhatnagar

FA/200/2019,

**Division Bench :-**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &**

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Radhakishan Agrawal**

12/10/2023	<p>Shri Sunny Agrawal, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Ravindra Sharma, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>These appeals being arguable, are admitted for hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>FA No. 317 of 2019</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file proper paper-book in accordance with C.G. High Court Rules.</p> <p>List these appeals for final hearing.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
Kamde	