



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**FA No. 317 of 2019**

Sanjay Pandey @ Kripa Shanker **Versus** Vijendra Bhatnagar

**FA No. 200 of 2019**

<b>18.09.2025</b>	<p>Mr. Amitesh Yadav, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>The defects be removed on or before 07.10.2025, failing which FA No. 317 of 2019 shall stands dismissed, without reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> JUDGE</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> JUDGE</p>
Saurabh	